© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series:
NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S and NCS-
55A1-24Q6H-SS Fixed Chassis
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
Contents
Product overview 3
Cisco IOS XR Software overview 3
Software requirement 4
Specifications 4
Regulatory standards compliance 8
Supported transceiver modules 8
Ordering information 9
Warranty 11
Service and support 11
Cisco Capital 12
For more information 12
Document history 13
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 13
Product overview
Building on the success of the Cisco® Network Convergence System 5501 (NCS-5501), the Cisco Network
Convergence System 55A1-24Q6H-S (NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S) and 55A1-24Q6H-SS (NCS-55A1-24Q6H-SS)
offer improvements designed to meet the challenges of the zettabyte era. The NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S and NCS-
55A1-24Q6H-SS provide dense 1G/10G/25G/40G/100G functionality in a 1-rack-unit package with line-rate
MACsec at 10G/25G/40G/100G speeds and Precision Time Protocol (PTP) Synchronous Ethernet (SyncE)/1588
Class B timing. With ultralow per-bit power consumption, deep packet buffering, and optimized forwarding
architecture, the NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S and NCS-55A1-24Q6H-SS have the flexibility to be deployed across
various network roles, including 5G Mobile Backhaul, Top of Rack (ToR), spine-and-leaf, and Converged
Interconnect Network (CIN). Built to take full advantage of the advanced capabilities you have come to expect
from Cisco IOS® XR, the NCS-55A1 fixed-chassis models boast advanced packet classification, segment
routing, ultrawide Equal-Cost Multipathing (ECMP), programmable network management, and telemetry to
make your network smarter, faster, and more agile.
  Figure 1.
Cisco NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S chassis – MACsec on some ports (6X100G and 16 of the 24X25G ports) at 10G/25G/40G/100G

© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 13
Ordering information
Table 6. Ordering information - Perpetual
Part number Product description
NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S NCS55A1 Fixed 24X10G, 24X25G, and 6X100G Chassis
NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-Back
NCS-1100W-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-1100W-DCRV NCS 5500 DC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-Back
NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NC55-A1-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Front-to-Back
NC55-A1-FAN-RV NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
XR-NC55-P-06.06 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software
XR-NC55-PK9-06.06 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software 3DES
NCS-55A1-24Q6H-SS NCS55A1 Fixed 24X10G, 24X25G, and 6X100G MACsec Chassis
NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-Back
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake/Front-to-Back
NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NC55-A1-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake/Front-to-Back
XR-NC55-P-07.02 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software
XR-NC55-PK9-07.02 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software 3DES
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 13
Table 7. Ordering information – Perpetual Software Licenses
Part number Product description
NC55P-BDL-100T NCS 5500 SW 4 x License Bundle for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-ADVL3-100T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVL2-100T NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-CRAGR-100T NCS 5500 Core and Aggr Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-PEER-100T NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-ADVDC-100T NCS 5500 Adv Data Center Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-MSEC-100T NCS 5500 MACsec Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth
NC55P-TIMING-F NCS 5500 Timing and Mobility Lic for Fixed Chassis
Table 8. Ordering information – Flexible Consumption Model
Part number Product description
NCS-55A1-24Q6-SYS NCS55A1 Fixed 24X10G, 24X25G and 6X100G chassis with Flexible Consumption
Model (Requires Smart Licensing)
NCS-55A1-24Q6-TRK NCS 55A1 Fixed 24X10, 25G and 6X100G chassis HW Tracking PID
NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-Back
NCS-1100W-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-1100W-DCRV NCS 5500 DC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-Kack
NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NCS-1RU-FAN-FW NCS 5500 1RU Chassis Fan Tray Port-S Intake / Front-to-Back
NCS-1RU-FAN-RV NCS 5500 1RU Chassis Fan Tray Port-S Exhaust / Back-to-Front
NCS-55A1-24QX-SYS NCS55A1 Fixed 24X10G, 24X25G and 6X100G MACsec chassis with Flexible
Consumption Model (Requires Smart Licensing)
NCS-55A1-24QX-TRK NCS 55A1 Fixed 24X10, 25G and 6X100G MACsec chassis HW Tracking PID
NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NCS-1RU-FAN-FW  NCS 5500 1RU Chassis Fan Tray Port-S Intake / Front-to-back